From; Lerner Lois G

Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2013 5:57 PM
Toy Paz Holly O -
Subject RE: House Oversight Committee Minority Staff

Are these what we would glve to anyone who requested 990s of this org? If so, send to Cathy
and they can {sll them we have no record of an approved application. You can remind her of
the rules-~6103 only permita us o talk about or provide copies of approved applications. i's
OK to tell her for har Info there Is an application pending, but she can't tell them.

oLt F oLorner
Director of Exempt Organizations

e,

Froms Paz Holly O ‘

Sent: Tuesday, January 25, 2013 2;44 PM

To! Lerner Lols ¢ '
Subject: FW: House Oversight Comralttee Minority Staff
Imporiance: High

Attached are the only publicly disclossble dosuments we have regarding this arg. [t's epplication is still pending. It filed 2
990-EZs (imaged verslons are atatched). Da you wart me to send this to Cathy Barre?

From:

Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2013 2:13 BEM

Tat Paz Holly O

Ce:

Subject: RE: House Oversight Commitiee Minority Staff
Importance: High

Holly,

Attached are the two 990's flled by the organization. Tf you need anything else, please let me
know. Thanks@ih

From: Paz Holly O

Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2013 3;22 AM
Taot

Cos

Subject: FW: House Oversight Committea Minority Staff
Importance! High

The House Oversight Commilltee Is requasting coples of all publicly dleclosable dosumants the IRS has on the following
atg! :

IRSRC000222038



Can you plaase have somaeans search to age If the otg has filed any 98087 [t they have, can you plaase emall them o

me? Leg Aifelrs hes asked us to raspond by the end of this week,
Thanks!

Hally

From: Paz Holly O

Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2013 5:17 AM

To: Lerner Lols G

Subject: FW: House Oversight Committes Mincrity Staff

This Is an advocacy case. A determination has not yet been made so the application cannot be disclosed, | will check

with Ogden as to whethar we have 990s from thls org.

From: Letner Lol G

Sents Monday, Tahuary 28, 2013 4:01 PM
To: Paz Holly O

Subject: RE: House Overslght Committee Minorlty Staff
. Did we find anything?

ol Pt
Direstor of Exempt Organizations

From: Paz Holly O

Sent: Friday, January 25, 2013 4:51 PM

To; Barre Catherlne M; Lerner Lols G; Marks Nancy J
Subject: Re: House Oversight Committee Minority Staff

I will see what we have as fat as publicly available info and get back to you asap.

Sentt fram my BlackBerry Wireless Hevice

From: Barre Catherine M

Saent: Friday, January 25, 2013 02:58 PM Easteyn Standard Time
Ta: Lemner Lols G; Paz Holly Q) Matls Nanzy 1

Subject: House Oversight Comtnlttee Minority Staff

The house oversight committes (ot the subcommitiee of ways and meang) has requested any publlcly available

Informatian oh an entlly that thay bollave has flled for 3 status.
They do not have a walvar.

The entity s

" They believe the entity has flled tax returns In the past and would ke coples of thosa If they are publicly avallable in
additlon to any other Information that Is publicly svaliable about the entity's tax-exempt status.

IRGROQ0DZ22040



From:

Sent: ' Wednesday, January 30, 2013 4:45 PM
To: Paz Holly ©
Subject: RE: House Oversight Committes Minatity Staff

Yes, the versions provided would be given to public, etc. The non disclosable information has been
redacted.

Froms Paz Holly O

Sents Wednesday, January 30, 2013 2;39 PM
Tu:*

Subject: FW: House Oversight Committee Minorty Staff
Impartanee: High

Are thesa vetslons the same thing we would glve to any other mermher of the public (Guidestar, media request, ete.). Just
doublechecking. Thanks)

From: Paz Holly O

Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2013 2:43 PM

To! Lerner Lois G

Subject: FW: House Overslght Commlttee Minority Staff
Importance: High

Attached are the only publisly disclosable docurents we have tagarding this org. It's application is stil pending, [filad 2
990-E7s (imaged verslons are atatched). Do you want ma to send this to Cathy Barra?

From:

Sentr Tuesday, January 29, 2013 2:13 PM
Tot Paz Holly O
o
Subject: RE: House Oversight Committee Minority Staff
Importance: High

Holly,

Attached are thé two 990's filed by the organization, If you need anything else, please let me
know. Thanks Wk

From: Paz Holly O

Sent: Tuesday, January 20, 2013 3:22 AM

To:

Co:

Subject: FW: House Oversight Committee Minority Staff
Impartance: High

Cocumant 10y 0.7.452,1048 IRERO000180912



The House Oversight Committes Is requesting coples of all publicly disclosable documents the IR has on the follawing

arg:

KSP True the Vote EIN 272860085

Can you please have someone search to ses If the org has filed any 990s? If they have, can you please emali them to

me? Leg Affalrs has asked us to respand by the end of thls week,

Thanks)

Holly

Frotn: Paz Holiy O

Sent! Tuesday, Janvary 28, 2013 5:17 AM

To: Lerner Lois G

Subject: FW; House Overslght Commitiee Minority Staff

This Is an advocacy case. A deiermination has not yet baen made so the application cannot be dlsclosad, | will chack

with Ogden as to whether we have 890s from this org,

From; Lerner Lols G

Sent: Monday, January 28, 2013 4:01 PM

To: Paz Holly O

Subject: RE: House Oversight Committee Minorty Staff

bid we find anything?

ot G Lernct
Director of Exempt Orgenizations

From: Paz Holly O

Santr Ftiday, January 25, 2013 4:51 PM

To: Barre Cathetlne M; Lerner Lols G; Marks Nancy J
Subject: Re; House Oversight Committea Minority Staff

I'will see what we have as far as publicly available Info and gat back to you asap.

Sent fram my BlackBerry Wireless Davice

From: Barre Catherlne M

Sent: Friday, January 25, 2013 02:58 PM Eastern Standard Tinie
To: Lerner Lols G; Paz Holly Q; Marks Nahcy ]

Subject: House Qversight Commitiee Mincrity Staff

The house eversighi commitiee {hot the subcommities of ways and means) has requested any publlely avallable

Information on an entity that they helleve has filed for 63 status.
They do nol have a waiver.

The entity is KSP True the Vole EIN 2728600095,

Cocument [D: 0.7.462.40481
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They bolleve the entity has flled tax rsfurns In the pest and would Jike coples of those If they are publicly avallable In
addition ta any other information that Is publicly available about the entity's tax-exempt status,

Dooument 1) 0.7.462,10481 IRSRO0DDT80914



From: Barra Catherine M

Sent: - Friday, February 01, 2013 1:52 PM

To; . Paz Holly O

Ce: Lerner Lois G; Marks Nancy J; (NS
Subject: RE: House Oversight Committee Minority Staff
Thank you

From: Paz Holly O
Sent: Friday, February 01, 2013 2:45 PM
Ta: Barre Catherine M
Cei Lerner Lofs G; Marks Nancy J;
- Subject: RE: House Oversight Commlttee Mihority Staff

Corract. If they ask for & copy of the exemption application or ask wheather the organlzation is exempt, we should respond
that we have no record thaf this organization Is rasognized as a tax-axempt arganization by virue of an approved
application,

From: Batre Cathering M

Sent: Friday, February 01, 2013 2:00 PM

To: Paz Holly Q

Ce: Lerner Lols G; Marks Nancy 1

Subjects RE! House Oversight Comniitae Minority Staff

“Thank you. 3o, o be oryslal dear -we wili send the 2 forms you altashed and say that we have no additional public
information fo share. Correct?

From: Paz Holly O

Sent: Thursday, January 31, 2013 5:41 AM

To: Bafre Catherlne M~

Cer Lerner Lols G; Marks Nancy J ‘

Subject: FW: Hotlse Oversight Committee Minorlty Staff
Importance: High

Cuthy,

We have no racord that this organlzation is recognlzed as a tex-sxempt organization by virtlle of an approved
applicatlon, As you know, 6103 only permits us to talk about or provide coples of approved applieations, For your
information, the organizatlon's application Is currently pendlng, but we cannot share that Information with the committes
staff. The organization has flled two Forms 990-EZ (atlached) that we can share with the staffers,

Flease let me know if you would like to discuss.
Thanks,

Holly

From: Barre Catherlhe M
Sent: Friday, January 25, 2013 02:58 PM Eastern Standard Time
To: Lerner Lois G; Paz Holly O; Marks Nancy 1

IRSRO000052509



‘Subject: House Qversight Committee Minorlty Staff

The house oversight commiltes (hot the subtommilise of wiays and means) has reguested any publicly available
information oh an entity that they belleve has filad for c3 status,

They do not have a walvar,

The entity is IR =N NN

Thay belleve the entity has filed tax returns Jn the past and would like coples of those [f they are publicly avallable In
addltion to any other Information that is publicly avaliable about the entity's tax-exempt status.

IRBROODDOE2510



From: Paz Holly O

Sent; Friday, March 15, 2013 9:34 AM
To:
Subject: FW: House Oversight Cormmittee Minority Staff

Can youl please have somagha draft up responses lo thase questions for mine and Lols's review? They should not send
it to Leg Alfairs Just Lo us. Would ba great if we could have something by COB Monday, Thanks

From: Paz Holly O

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 10:22 AM

T Lerner Lois G

Subject: FW: House Oversight Commlitee Minority Staff

Pleass see below. | am going to send it to il to have someaene draft an answer we can review befors It goes. We
have answered all of these questions befare for various things.

Froms
" Seni: Friday, March 15, 2013 9:51 AM -
To! Paz Holly O
Subject: RE: House Oversight Committee Minority Staff

Holly,

Fwork with Cathy Barre and have goller some follow up questions from the Ovarslght staffer on this issus. They are basic
guestions and not refated to the speclfic organlzation they originally asked about.

The staffer wantsto know;

= What is the fimeline for an application for exempt status fo be approved?

- Before an application Is approvsd, are donors allowed to taks deductions for their contributions?
- Are donaors disclosed on any farms which are publicly available?

i 1 should direct these guestions to someone alse, please lal me know,

Thank you for your halpl

J.Dy, LLM, (Tax)
Legislativa Counsal
Office of Legislative Affairs
Intarnal Revenues Service

fax) .

From: Paz Helly ©
Sent: Frlday, February 01, 2013 2:45 PM
To: Barre Catherine M

[RERO000DG57220



Ce! Lerner Lols G; Marks Nancy 1; NS

Subject: RE: House Dversight Committes Minorlty Staff

Correot. If they ask for a copy of the exemption application or agk whethet the organizalion is exempt, we should respond

that we have no record that this organization Is recognized as a tax-exem pt arganization by virtue of an approved
application.

From: Barre Catherine M

Sent: Friday, Februgry 01, 2013 2:00 PM

To: Paz Hally 0

Gt Letner Lols Gy Marks Nancy J;

Subjecki RE: House Oversight Committee Minorfty Staff

Thank you. 8o, to be crystal elear -we will send the 2 forms you ettached and say that we have no addltonal pullic
information to shara. Cortect?

From: Paz Holly O

Sant: Thursday, January 31, 2013 5:41 AM

Tot Barre Catherlne M

Cet Lerner Lols G; Marks Nancy I

Subject: FW: House Oversight Committee Minority Staff
Importances High

Cathy,

We have no record that thie organization Is regoghized as a tax-exempt organization by virtua of an approved
application. As you know, 6103 only permlis us to talk about or provide coples of approved applications. [IRSEEE

. o R . : ) . -
M The organization has filed two Forms 990-EZ (atiached) that we can share with the staffars.

Please lel me know If you would like to discuss,
Thanks,

Holiy

From: Barre Catherine M

Sent: Friday, January 25, 2013 02:58 PM Eastern Standard Time
Ta: Lerner Lols G; Paz Hally 0: Marks Nahcy )]

Subject: House Oversight Committee Minorlty Staff

The house oversight committes (not the subcommittee of ways and means) has requested any publicly availahle
information on an entlty that they belleve has filed for o3 status,

They do pnot have a walver,
The entity Is KSP True the Vole EIN 272880085,

They believe the entity has filed tax returns Jn the past and would like coples of those if they are publicly avallable in
addltion to any other Information that is publioly aveilable about tho ontity's tax-sxempt status.

IRBRO0COER7221



From: Paz Holly Q

Sent: Manday, March 18, 2013 9:57 AM
Tot - :
Subjact: FW: House Oversight Committee Minority Staff

I have someane working on a responss to these questions. We have answered them befors so we'rs pulting previous
answer for fhie sake of conslstency. | should have something to you by the end of the day,

Holly

From:

Sents Friday, March 15, 2013 9:51 AM

Tuo: Paz Holly O

Subject: RE: House Oversight Committee Minority Starf

Holky,

I work with Cathy Barre and have gotten some follow up guestiohis from the Oversight staffer on this Issuae, They are hasle
questions and not related to the speclfic organlzation they ofiginally asked about,

The staffer wantsto know:

- What!s the timeline for an appllsation for exempt status to be approved?
- Betore an application Is approved, are donars allowed to teke deductions for their contiibutions?
- Are donors disclosed on any forms which are publicly avallabls?

if [ should direct these questicns to someane slse, ploase let ma know.

Thank you for your helpl

J.0., LLM. {Tax)
Leglslativa Counsel

QOffice of Leglslailva Affairs

piernal Revenus Servige

From: Paz Holly O :

Sent: Rlday, February 01, 2013 2:45 PM

To: Barre Cathetline M

Cot Lerner Lols G; Marks Nanay J; ]

Subject: RE: House Oversight Comenittee Minority Staff

Correct. I they ask for a copy of the exemption application or ask whether the organtzation is exempl, we should respond
that we have no record that this organization Is racognlzed as a tex-exempt organtzation by virue of ah approved
application,

IRSRO000657222



BRI

Frotm: Barre Catherine M
Sent: Friday, February 01, 2013 2:00 PM
To: Paz Holly O
Cei Lerner Lots Gy Marks Naney J;
Subject:s RE: House Oversight Comrmittee Minority Staff

Thank you, 8o, 1o be crystal claar -we will send the 2 forms you attachad and say that we have no additional publis
infarmation to share. Corract?

Fromy: Paz Holly O :

Sent: Thursday, January 31, 2013 5:41 AM

To: Barre Cathetine M

Cei Lerner Lols Gy Marks Nancy J

Subject: FW: House Oversight Commities Minority Staff
Importance: High

Cathy,

We have no record that this organtzatior: 1s recognized gs a tax-exempl organlzatlon by virtue of an approved
application. As you know, 6103 only petmits us to talk about or provide coples of approved applications. TN

Ml The organization has filad two Forms §90-E7 (sttached) that we oan share with the staffers.
Flease lef me know if you would like to discuss.

Thanks,

Holly

From: Barre Catherine M )

Sent: Friday, January 285, 2013 02:58 PM Eastern Standard Time
To: Lerner Lals G; Paz Holly O; Marks Nancy J

Subject: House Oversight Cammittee Minotity Staff

The houss oversight commlities (hot the subcommittes of ways and means) has requested any publicly avatiable
informatlon on an entity that they believa has filed for &3 status,

They do hof have a Waivar.
The entity iz KSP Trua the Vote EIN 272860085,

They belleva the entlty has flled tax retums in the past and would like copies of those if they are publicly available in
addition to any other information that Is publicly avahable about the entity’s tax-exempl status.

IRER0O000557223



From:

Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2013 12:04 PM

Tos . Paz Holly © :
Subject: RE: House Oversight Committee Minority Staff
Thark you)

From: Paz Holly O

Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2013 12:46 PM

To!

Subjeet: RE: House Oversight Committee Mihotity Staff

Please see answers below, Lat e know If you have any questions.

From:

Sent: Thurstlay, March 28, 2013 9:51 AM

To! Paz Hally O '

Subject: RE: House Oversight Commitiee Minority Staff

Haolly,
I have two more questions from the statfor whish | believe | know already, but Just want to conflrm.

- Is tha application for tax exempt status publicly available? |s the date that the organization applled for tax exempt status
publicly avallabla? .

Approved applications for tsx-axempt status are publicly avaiiable, Denled applications are made availabla in redacted
torm {organization's name and other idenlifying Information are removed). Pending applications (applications the IRS has
yet to rule on) are not publicly avaliable, and the IRS 1s not permiftied to disclose whethor an application is pending.

- an organizalion has to fila for 501(c)3) status within 27 months of Incarporation?

It an orgenlzation applies for exemption undar 501 [c)}(3) within 27 months of ity legal formation and the IR8 recognizes it
as oxampt, the organization’s examption relatas back to its date of legal formation. It an organizetion seeking 504 {c}(3)
status doos not apply for axernption within 27 months of its legal formation, its exemption (if approved) will anly be
affective as of the postmark dete of the application,

Thank you for your help!

From; Paz Holly O :
Senk: Thursday, March 21, 2013 4:50 PM
Ta:

Subject: RE: House Oversight Commilttee Minotity Staff

As to humbet 2, sice the staffers are waniing mote delall, | resommend that you reach out to (GTEERRIEIN IT&A. They
owi the sec. 170 issue and will be able to provide the vight (anguage to use. Answers to 1 and 2 ars below:

1

IRSRO0D0222782



1. In accordance with Internal Revenus Gode disclosurs rules, denial letters ate only made public in redactad farm
{taxpayers' names and other ldentifying Information have been removed),

3. A nonprofit may be a member, Including the managing member, in an LLC. See IRM Extiblt 1,20.4-12, Limited
Liabllity Company Referance Gulde Sheet and Instyuclions, avallahls at hitg:/www.brs. oovipubfirs-

lenellrm? 20 4 13 Reguidesheet.ndf. (Note that the information In this toturment regarding the employment tax
obligations of a disregarded LLT 1 outdated. A disrsgarded entity s responsible for fillng 1ts own employment tax
returns, Treas, Rég. § 301,7701-2{e)(2)v).}

A nonprofit that participates with a for-profit in an LLGC taxsd 28 a parinership must ensure that lis participation doss not
|eopardlze the nonprofits tax-exerpt status, Ses hitoifwww Irs.gov/nublirs-tedeleotopled s, pdl for a discussion of how
we analyze this issue In light of jJudiclal precadant, Wo have also Issued revenus rulings lllustraling how we analyzs this
Issue I the nase of exempt hosplials that sondust gl of thelr oparations through a [vint venture, htto:Avivw irs govipub/irs.
drap/ir-98-15 pdf, and an exempt aducational organtzation that conducts an Insubstantial part of its activitles through a
joint venture, hitpiiiwww.irs govirbiZ004-22 IRB/ar0s, il

From}

Sent: Tuesday, March 19, 2013 2:55 PM

To: Paz Holly O

Subject: RE: House Oversight Committee Minority Staff

Hully,
| ot a fow followsup questions.

1. If an organization is denled tax exempt status, is that publicly svailable?

2. The second question/answer, | waa a ittle unclear and wasn't able to answer her questlon fully. If someone donates to
a charity in 2012 and then In 2013, the charity get thelr determination letter for tax exetript status, is the donor allowed io
take a deduction for the cohtribution on their 2012 tax retum? {these are my words not the staffer's ... [ am Just irying to

reason It In my hoad). What happens If the application is stlll pending In 20137 Is the donor not allowed to take the
dadustion?

3. Alittle unrelated ... san a nonprofit ba a managing member In an LLGC and If so. are their spedcial rules oy this?

Thank you for all the Information. Thls has been very halnful.

Fram: Paz Holly O

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 4125 PM .
To: QUMD ‘

Subject: FW: House Oversight Committee Minotity Staff

Responses to the quéstlons ralsed are below. Please let me know If there are any further questions.

- What s the timeline for an applisation for exempt status to be approved? The average case
processing time for determination cases closed In FY2012 was 135 days: However, it is difficult to
predict how long it will take to fully process any specific application. Case processing time can vary
greatly depending on a number of factors, including whether the case can be closed through technical
screening or requires full development, the avallability of an agent with the appropriate experience
level to fully develop the application, the particular issues and individualized facts and cireumstances
presented in the application, and the back and forth dialogue between the revenue agent and the
applicant to fully develop the application. ‘

IRBR0O000222783



- Before an application Is approved, are donors allowed to take deductions for thelr contrlbutions?
Organizations that heve pending applications for recognition of exemption under section 501(2)(3)
can receive contributions that are deductivle; however, a donor does not have the right to rely that the
confribution is deductible until the organization receives Its determination letter.

- Are donors disclosed on any forms which are publicly available? Form 990PF (Return of Private
Foundation) and Form 8872 (Political Organlzation Report of Contributions and Expenditures)

- Gan an organization start acting as a o4 without a filing requirement with the IRS? The law allows
section 501(c)(4) organizations to hold themselves out as tax-exempt. Organizations also can apply
for IRS recognition as tax-exempt. Whather an organization Is self-declared under section 50- {c)(4)
or has been determined by the [RS to meet the requirements of section 501(c){4), the organization

must flle a Form 880 -serles annual information return or notice (Form 980-N, 980-EZ or 990)

From: QRN
Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 0:51 AM

To: Faz Holly O
Subject: RE: House Oversight Commlites Minorlty Staff

Holly,

I'work with Cathy Barre and have gotten some foliow up questlvons from the Oversight staffer on this issue. They are basic
questlons and not related t the spaclfic organtzation they orlginally asked aboul.

The staffer wantsto know:

- What s the timeline for an applicaticn for exempt status 1o be approved? The average case processing time for
determination cases closed in FY2012 was 135 days. However, it is difflcult to predict how long it will take io
fully process any specific application. Case processing time can vary greatly depending oh a number of
factors, Including whether the case can be dosed through technical sereening or raquires full development, the
availability of an agent with the appropriate expetience leve| o Tully develop the applicalion, the particular
Issues and individualized facts and circumstances presented In the application, the hack and forth dialogue
between the revente agent and the applicant to fully develop the application.

- Before an application Is approved, are donors aliowed to take dedusctions for thefr contributions? Organizations that
have penting applications for recagnition of exemption under sectlon 501 (6){3) can receive contributions that

are deductible; however, & donor doss not have the right to rely that the conirlbution Is deductible until the
organization recelves its delermination lstter. :

- Are donots disclosed on any forms which ars publicly available? Fottn 990PF and Form 8872
If 1 should diroct these questions to someone else, ploasa let ma know.

Thank you for vour halp!

IRSRO000222784



4.0, LLM, (Tex)
Leglslative Counsel

Office of Leglslative Affairs

Interhal Ravenua Service

(fax)

From: Paz Holly O
Sent: Friday, February 01, 2013 2:45 pM
To: Barre Catherlne M

Cc; Lerner Lols G; Marks Nancy J;q
Subjects RE: House Oversight Commiitee Minority Staff

Correct. If they ask for a sopy of the exemption application or ask whather the organization Is exempt, we should respond

that we have no record that this organization Is recognized as a tax-sxempt organization by virtue of an approved
application,

From: Barre Catherine M

Sent: Friday, February 01, 2013 2:00PM

Ta: Paz Holly ©

Ce: Lerner Lols G} Matks Nancy J;

Subject: RE: House Oversight Committee Minotity Staff

Thank you. 8o, o be crystal cleat -we wlll send the 2 forms you altached and say that we have no additional public
Infarmatlon to share, Correct?

From: Paz Holly O

Sentt Thursday, Januaty 31, 2013 541 AM

To:! Barre Cathering M

Ce: Lernar Lals G; Marks Nancy

Subject: FW: House Qersight Committes Minority Staff
“Importance: High

Gathy,

We have no record that this organization is racognized as a tax-exempt arganization by virue of an approved
application. As you knew, 8103 only petrits Us 1o tatkk about or provide copies of approved applications. RSN

The organizalion has fled two Forms 980-EZ (atiached) that with the staffers,
Please st me know If you would like to discuss,
Thanks,

Hally

Fromy: Barre Catherine M

Sent: Friday, January 25, 2013 02:58 PM Eastern Standard Thme
To: Lerner Lals Gy Paz Holly O; Marks Nancy )

Subject; House Oversight Committes Minority Staff

The house oversight committes (not the subcommittes of ways and means) has raquestied any publicly available
informatlon on an entity that they belleva has filsd for ¢3 status,

IRSRN000222785



They do hot have a walver.

ho onty o I

They belleve the entity has flied tax retums in the past and would Ike coples of those If they are publlely avallable In
addition to any other Information that I publicly avallable about the entity's tex-exempt status.

IRSRO000222785



